

WaterIQ Technologies LLC- WaterIQ API Terms of Use

1. Introduction: Your Agreement to these API Terms of Use

In the agreement between you ("you," "your") and WaterIQ Technologies ("WIQT," "we," "our" or "us"), these Developer Terms of Service establish a legal framework governing your utilization of WIQT's software development kit files (SDKs), tools, programs, utilities, APIs, sample code, and related documentation, collectively referred to as the "Developer Tools." Your acceptance of these Developer Terms, along with other relevant terms such as the General Terms of Service, Privacy Notice, and Payment Terms (if applicable), binds you to the stipulations outlined herein.

2. Your Access to and Use of WIQT Developer Tools and Content

You are obligated to adhere to these terms and the accompanying documentation when using WIQT's Developer tools and services. You are responsible for the proper use of our services, and we reserve the right to modify or discontinue them at any time.

You may use the Developer Tools to access information in a WIQT account ("Content") and for your applications, websites, products, or services that interact with the Developer Tools ("Your Service"). You are solely responsible for Your Service, and WIQT disclaims liability.

Your usage of the Developer Tools and Content is subject to specified limitations, and if provided with developer credentials, you must use them accordingly. Misrepresentation of identity or attempts to exceed limitations may result in temporary or permanent blockage of access.

WIQT may update Developer Tools and discontinue support for previous versions at its discretion, with reasonable efforts to notify users.

Use the Developer Tools and operate Your Services in compliance with applicable laws. A license is granted to WIQT to use Your Services for testing and review purposes.

3. Developer Tools Access Prohibitions

Reselling, sublicensing, or creating a service similar to Developer Tools is prohibited.

4. Content Prohibitions

Access, use, and storage of WIQT information must align with permissions. Unauthorized actions, misrepresentation, and unauthorized use of WIQT's Content are strictly prohibited.

5. Submission of Content

WIQT retains broad license rights over the content you submit. You agree that your submitted content is licensed to WIQT for specific purposes.

6. Use of WIQT Marks

Usage of WIQT logos and trademarks is allowed under WIQT's terms, subject to change by WIQT.



7. Ownership. Feedback

WIQT retains ownership of Content, Developer Tools, and related services. Feedback provided to WIQT may be used freely.

8. Termination

WIQT can terminate or suspend Developer Terms and WIQT Accounts at any time. Users must comply with termination procedures.

9. Warranties

Developer Tools are provided "as is" without warranties. WIQT disclaims liability for inaccuracies, interruptions, or damages.

10. Limitation of Liability

WIQT's liability is capped, and WIQT is not responsible for unauthorized access, interruptions, or errors.

11. Indemnity

Users agree to indemnify WIQT for any claims arising from their breach or misuse.

12. Modification of Terms

WIQT may update terms with notice, and continued use implies acceptance of changes.

13. Assignment

Transfer or assignment of rights and licenses under these terms is not allowed.

14. Other Provisions

These terms constitute the entire agreement, and any invalid provision will be interpreted to fulfill its objectives. WIQT retains rights under relevant laws, and no waiver implies relinquishment of terms.

15. Survival

Certain terms survive termination, including ownership, termination, warranties, liability limitations, indemnity, arbitration, governing law, time limitations on disputes, assignment, and other provisions.

WATERIQ TECHNOLOGIES LLC 3075 West Bridger Road PO Box 2058 Wilson, WY 83014

